| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | |
| PATENTS ONLY | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Ruth Russell | Name: Ipsen Manufacturing Ireland Limited |
| | Internal Address: |
| | |
| Execution Date(s) 5/25/2005 | Street Address: Blanchardstown Industrial Park |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| ✓ Assignment Merger | City: Blanchardstown |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | State: <u>Dublin 15</u> |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: IRELAND Zip: |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) | document is being filed together with a new application. |
| 10/900,200 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | |
| | |
| Additional numbers attached? | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved: 1 |
| Name: Dawn Janelle @ Biomeasure, Inc. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 27 Maple Street | Enclosed |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: Milford | 8. Payment Information |
| State: MA Zip: 01757 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| Phone Number: (508) 478-0144 | |
| Fax Number: (508) 473-3531 | b. Deposit Account Number 50-0590 |
| Email Address: dawn.janelle@ipsen.com | Authorized User Name Alan F. Feeney |
| 9. Signature: | 2 5/20/2005 |
| Signature | Date |
| Alan F. Feeney, Reg. No. 43,609 Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |
| riante on Grading | same internal wife dodditions. |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016278 FRAME: 0187 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 25 day of May Two
Thousand and Five BETWEEN Ruth Russell, an Irish citizen, of 40
Westpark Drive, Finglas, Dublin 11, Ireland (hereinafter referred to
as "the Assignor") of the one part AND IPSEN
MANUFACTURING IRELAND LIMITED (formerly KINERTON
LIMITED) (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other
part

WHEREAS the Assignor is entitled to the benefit of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/900,220 for a Patent in the U.S.A. filed on July 27, 2004 for an invention entitled "Ionic molecular conjugates of N-acylated derivatives of poly(2-amino-2-deoxy-Dglucose) and polypeptides" (hereinafter referred to as "the Application") in respect of which a Patent has not yet been granted AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to assign and transfer unto the Assignee all the right title and interest of the Assignor in and to the said Application including the invention described and ascertained therein and any resultant Patent granted thereon for the consideration hereinafter appearing NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of fifty euro (€50.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor at or before the signing of these presents (the receipt whereof the Assignor does hereby acknowledge) the Assignor as beneficial owner does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/900,220 including the invention described and ascertained therein and any resultant Patent granted thereon and all benefits, privileges and advantages arising therefrom TO HAVE HOLD

> PATENT REEL: 016278 FRAME: 0188

USE AND ENJOY the same unto the Assignee its successors and assigns absolutely

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto executed this Deed the day and year first hereinbefore written

SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED by the said RUTH RUSSELL

RUTH RUSSELL

Ruth Russell

In the presence of: -

Catherin Russell

The Common Seal of IPSEN MANUFACTURING IRELAND LIMITED was hereunto affixed in

the presence of:-

Dues.

RECORDED: 05/26/2005

PATENT REEL: 016278 FRAME_0489s